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United States Laboratory Testing
Maps, charts, and data provided by the CDC, updated daily by 8 pm ET

Do you need information on testing?
Find it here

View and Download COVID-19 Case Surveillance Public Use Data

Data will update as soon as they are reviewed and verified, oftentimes before 8 pm ET. However, daily updates might be

delayed due to delays in reported data. 

Disclaimer: The data represent viral COVID-19 laboratory test (reverse transcription polymerase chain reaction) results from

laboratories in the United States, including commercial and reference laboratories, public health laboratories, hospital

laboratories, and other testing locations. The data represent laboratory test totals—not individual people—and exclude antibody

and antigen tests. The data are provisional and subject to change. National total test counts reflect data from the previous day

and may not match the sum of the data presented for all jurisdictions. Data reported for each state and territory may be delayed

several days in order to mitigate discrepancies in daily test counts due to variation in jurisdiction reporting. The data may also

not include results from all testing sites within a jurisdiction (e.g., point-of-care test sites) and therefore reflect the majority, but

not all, COVID-19 tests in the United States. The data are reported to state and jurisdictional health departments in accordance

with applicable state or local law and in accordance with the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act (CARES

Act Section 18115). The data for each state are sourced from either data submitted directly by the state health department via

COVID-19 electronic laboratory reporting (CELR), or a combination of commercial, public health, and in-house hospital

laboratories. CELR data are used for states that either submit line-level data or submit aggregate counts that do not include

antigen or antibody tests. The data are available for public use on HealthData.Gov.
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TOTAL TESTS REPORTED

299,231,199
TOTAL POSITIVE TESTS

27,632,587
TOTAL % POSITIVE

9.23%

National totals as of: Feb 01 2021 CDC | Updated: Feb 3 2021 12:26PM

View:
 Tests Performed
 Percent Positive

Time period:
 Last 7 Days
 Last 30 Days
 All Time

Metric:
 Rate per 100,000
 Count

Cumulative COVID-19 Viral (RT-PCR) Laboratory Tests Performed by State/Territory

Cumulative COVID-19 Viral (RT-PCR) Laboratory Tests Performed by State/Territory
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Territories

Cumulative Tests Performed

25,266 - 901,548 945,879 - 1,830,419 2,021,832 - 3,494,428 3,583,800 - 6,402,676 6,925,221 - 13,504,575 18,558,533 - 36,245,095

Download Map

Data table for Cumulative COVID-19 Viral (RT-PCR) Laboratory Tests Performed by State/Territory −

CDC | Updated: Feb 3 2021 12:26PM Download Data "

State Cumulative Tests Performed Cumulative Percent Positivity

California 36,245,095 6-10%
New York 27,389,973 6-10%
Florida 20,712,824 11-20%
Texas 18,558,533 11-20%
Massachusetts 13,504,575 0-5%
Illinois 13,132,058 6-10%
Pennsylvania 9,800,041 6-10%
Michigan 9,744,340 6-10%
Ohio 9,031,609 6-10%
New Jersey 8,830,726 6-10%
North Carolina 8,043,520 6-10%
Minnesota 7,932,556 6-10%
Maryland 7,323,759 6-10%
Wisconsin 6,925,221 6-10%
Indiana 6,402,676 11-20%
Georgia 6,185,477 11-20%
Connecticut 5,933,130 6-10%
Tennessee 5,692,183 11-20%
Virginia 5,683,809 11-20%
Arizona 5,401,766 11-20%
Colorado 5,094,526 6-10%
Louisiana 4,852,996 6-10%
Alabama 3,583,800 11-20%
South Carolina 3,494,428 11-20%
Washington 3,455,830 6-10%
Oregon 3,363,767 6-10%
Utah 3,215,279 11-20%
Kentucky 3,180,024 11-20%
Iowa 2,734,998 11-20%
Nevada 2,579,634 11-20%
Missouri 2,387,260 11-20%
Kansas 2,271,461 11-20%
Arkansas 2,248,083 6-10%
West Virginia 2,021,832 6-10%
Rhode Island 1,830,419 6-10%
New Mexico 1,650,813 6-10%
Alaska 1,600,670 6-10%
Nebraska 1,592,441 11-20%
Delaware 1,413,800 6-10%
Oklahoma 1,347,632 11-20%
District of Columbia 1,282,628 0-5%
Idaho 1,154,078 11-20%
North Dakota 1,127,337 6-10%
Mississippi 1,115,553 11-20%
Maine 950,398 0-5%
Hawaii 945,879 0-5%
Vermont 901,548 0-5%
Montana 875,858 11-20%
New Hampshire 808,228 6-10%
Wyoming 659,174 6-10%
South Dakota 500,010 11-20%
Puerto Rico 353,846 6-10%
Guam 72,798 6-10%
Virgin Islands 25,266 0-5%
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